
Size Usage Range

Description Part # 
Minimum 

Diameter

Maximum 

Diameter

Maximum 

Allowable Back 

Pressure PSI and   

Feet of Head

Required 

Inflation 

Pressure

Weight 
Deflated 

Diameter

Deflated 

Length
Inflation Fitting

Eye Bolt Size & 

Quantity

Bypass Size 

(s) NPT

12"-18" FatBoy Plugster™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) 
200-1218MG

11"    

300mm 

18.5"     

450mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
25 PSI 31 lbs 10.75" 28"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(2) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  
No Bypass

12"-18" FatBoy Plugster™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) Max-

Sleeve™ Installed 

200-1218 

MGMS

11"    

300mm 

18.5"     

450mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
25 PSI 31 lbs 10.75" 28"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(2) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  
No Bypass

12"-18"FatBoy Tester™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) 
225-1218MG

11"     

300mm 

18.5"     

450mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
25 PSI 31 lbs 10.75" 28"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  

3/4" and  

1/4" 

12"-18" FatBoy Tester™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) Max-

Sleeve™ Installed 

225-1218 

MGMS

11"     

300mm 

18.5"     

450mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
25 PSI 31 lbs 10.75" 28"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  

3/4" and  

1/4" 

12"-24" FatBoy Plugster™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) 
200-1224MG

11"    

300mm 

24.5"    

600mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
30 PSI 28 lbs 10.75" 37"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  
No Bypass

12"-24" FatBoy Plugster™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) Max-

Sleeve™ Installed 

200-1224 

MGMS

11"    

300mm 

24.5"    

600mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
30 PSI 41 lbs 10.75" 37"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  
No Bypass

12"-24" FatBoy Tester™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) 
225-1224MG

11"    

300mm 

24.5"    

600mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
30 PSI 37 lbs 10.75" 37"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  

3/4" and  

1/4" 

12"-24" FatBoy Tester™ With 

Max-Guard™ (relief valve) Max-

Sleeve™ Installed 

225-1224 

MGMS

11"    

300mm 

24.5"    

600mm

13 PSI                        

30 Ft
30 PSI 50 lbs 10.75" 37"

1/4" Quick 

Disconnect Nipple 

(removable)

(1) (3/8") Frontside                             

(1) (3/8") Backside 

Eyebolt Optional  

3/4" and  

1/4" 


